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FAILURE OF JAMMERS
Rawat Shri Kamla Prasad

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that due to the sudden failure of the security jammers meant for deactivating the explosives, a number of accidents have occurred causing loss of lives of several jawans of the army; and

(b) if so, the reasons for the failure of jammers?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI PRANAB MUKHERJEE)

(a) Government is not aware of any accident due to sudden failure of the security jammers resulting in Improvised Explosive Device blast causing loss of lives of Army jawans.

(b) Does not arise.
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